12,849,041 and female 13,645,463 with 1.35 annual growth calculated during the time of 

census analysis and the literacy rate five years and above counted 65.9 percent in June 

2011’ (CBS, 2011). 

1.1. Educational Achievement  

SLC equivalent educated people in the country are 1636159 (Sixteen lakhs thirty-six 

thousand one hundred fifty-nine). These  are the labor force of Nepal, every year almost 5 

lakhs are added in the market. These should be ready to take up jobs. The education system 

should be designed to make them employable. In total 16,098,519 (sixteen million ninety-

eight thousand five hundred and nineteen) are literate in Nepal (MOEST, 2017). 

1.2. Problem Statement.  

Without a proper educational system and technically competent human capital 

development remains stagnant. Transformation becomes a distant future, people’s 

frustration increases;